Rua Murilo de Campos Castro, 27 - Pq Rural Fazenda Santa Cândida - Campinas/SP
CEP: 13087-541 | Telefone: (19) 3256-2800 | www.tria.log.br | contato@tria.log.br
High Capacity Electric
Counterbalanced Forklift 8-10T
EFL803-HV
EFL1003-HV
Tria
EFL803-HV-6

The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
1.1 Company brand Tria Tria Tria
1.2 Model designation EFL803-HV-6 EFL803-HV-9 EFL1003-HV-6
1.3 Drive Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q kg 8000 8000 10000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 900 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 708 718 713
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 2500 2500 2500
2.1 Service weight kg 12325 13900 13900
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 18290/2035 19250/2650 21340/2560
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 6105/6220 6090/7810 6090/7810
3.1 Tyre type pneumatic pneumatic pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-14PR 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 4x/ 2 4x/ 2 4x/ 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 1600 1600 1600
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 1700 1700 1700
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward / ° 6/12 6/12 6/12
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm 2850 2850 2850
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 200 200 200
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4310 4310 4310
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm 2680 2680 2680
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm 1550 1550 1550
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm 630 630 630
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 5475 5785 5480
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 3955 3965 3960
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 2200 2200 2200
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 75×160×1520 85×160×1820 80×160×1520
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B / / /
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 2130 2130 2130
4.31 round clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 250 250 250
4.32 round clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 345 345 345
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 6033 6343 6038
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800×1200 lengthways Ast mm 6033 6343 6038
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 3605 3605 3605
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/ h 29/30 29/30 29/30
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.39/0.47 0.39/0.47 0.39/0.47
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.46/0.4 0.46/0.4 0.46/0.4
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen N / / /
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N / / /
5.8
Di